Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
Al [EcrR-13002008 | 16reB2013 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151168-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1385038
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1385038

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ TE Connectivit
CHK 5y - y

ssssssssssssss

zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg | NAME
‘I’ Etg SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR

@ _EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
:NELECS + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO __ RESTRICTED 1O
L +
T [Ty [T A3 c- 1385038
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




1 " ”JQEC
DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION W

PART ey FIRST .070 SFRIES RECEPTICAL CONTACT /B\ -1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED .
NUMBER v USED MACHINE ARAM MACHINE GUARD MTNA ey > s ; e . w
: — FRAME = RETAINING SLUAR TERMINAL | CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL 2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED M
1385038 - A [22500- (REFY L (REFD 173831 [Fa — - " P 3| BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED ©
15850382 | A SRR = B e e I REF | REF | REF B 2255 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 757 ©
1385038 -3 | A 3545001 N A |-0B0 *.002 [1.52 *0.05mn) e rer TRer [Rer| = T 6 5 SLATE. ADJUSTHENT e
- =AY B |-054 £.002 [1.57 +0.05mm] 18 REF |REF |REF| - | B 2 SHAFT, PLVOT 68
C 1.049 £.002 [1.24 +0.05mm] 20 REF | REF | REF - B 2 BUSHING 57 }
Gu)i.m‘ D NOT USED REF |REF |REF| - | A 45¢ LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
BRKT (REF) CRIMP Si7E VPE RANGE REF [REF [REF] - [ B 2408 BLOCK, PIVOT 65| D
_ REF | REF | REF A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
AMP-0-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G _TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .090 [2.29mm] F 20-16 REF|REF [REF| - | B >40650-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
INSUL | 160 [4.06mm] 0 .078-.102 REF | REF |REF | - B 240656-1 ROLLER, CAM 62
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 51
.142-.159 NONE . 468 408-35040 458637-1 | L2343 REF |REF |REF | = X 154717581 GUIDE, FEED ROD 50
129 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
2 2 2 - C 3-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31600C | 128 REF | REF | REF | - D 4544851 HOUS ING 58
- 2 2 2 - C 2-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3090B | 127 57
] 2 2 2 = C 354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30200A | 126 1 1 1 - B 530542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
3 1 1 1 - A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF |REF | - B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
; 1 1 1 A 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF B 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
2 1 1 1 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 1 REF | REF |REF | - B 630541-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
LEK 1 REF | REF | REF - A 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
é | 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.083x.75)ST GDE PL | 1 | 1 1 - A Bl11242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN S1
w REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x.50) LEVER 1 1 1 1 - A 65390753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50
S REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8.187x1.25)HOUSING 1 | — — - B BEI0B02-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
% REF | REF |REF [ - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - 1 - - B B630602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1/8 5T 48
- 1 1 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - 1 - B B30501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
= REF |REF |REF| - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - B 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 - A 5901911 PLUG, NYLON 4
2 2 2 A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 C 4556731 RAM 44
REF | REF | REF | - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(8.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 - A 630125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
112 1 1 1 - A £30124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 | 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/156x1.00)| 41
REF | REF | REF - 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEI 40
109 1 1 1 - A 6301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (NO. 6> HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 1 - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38
REF | REF | REF | - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 1 1 - B 630212-1 POST, RAM 35
1 1 - - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - B 690786~ 3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF |REF | - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
D >l 2] 2] -1a~a 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE 1 1 1 - £30432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMEN 32 |Q
REF | REF | REF [ - A 65-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ 31
1 1 1 - B 461264-1 PLATE, TDENTIFICATION REF | REF | REF - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2 2 A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG 1 1 1 C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
REF | REF | REF | - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62) HOUSING | 1 1 - B 530546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
REF | REF | REF A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50356 ADJ BLOCK 1 1 1 B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
S] 6 S - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x., 500 TERM H DWN 1 1 1 - D 7-630504-6 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
1 1 1 - A £30438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| 1 1 - A 1-21003-9 - - 1 - B 630472-2 STRIPPER 22
1 1 1 = 1-21002-7 REF | REF |REF | - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
S0 1 1 - - A 679218-1 STRIPPER WIRE S5TOP ASSY | 20
1 1 A /-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER| 89 1 | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19
88 18
L 2 2 2 - A 2-210 SCR, SHC (8-32x., 48) DEP-HOLD B7 17
| 1 1 - A 2-22 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 1 - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
2 2 2 - A 1-210C SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
. 1 1 1 - A 2-210 ? SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 14
B REF | REF |REF| - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | B3 13
REF |REF |REF| - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 82 1 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 1 - B 690461-2 STOP, SHEAR 11
REF | REF | REF A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| B0 1 | 1 C 1 -680458-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 —
s L,i‘ - |REF| - - B 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 41& 1 1 1 - C 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
gl 3 /3 | REF - - - B 6579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 A 1 1 1 - C 3-662187-2 ANVIL S
gl 2 77 7
gl £ POST FEED | 5/8 STROKE PRE FEED _1 5/8 STROKE A s &
; 3 ;\L : “/A\\\ ) e /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 [ 1 1 - C 318701-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
g 44 ¥ (a1) //A\\ N _ . 1 1 1 - A 63906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - B 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
& ,}g;)) .l \ \ ’>J/ % CREASE LIERTLY. ] R 23030-1 5CR, SHC (6-32x.25 5L INS DISC | 73 AL T [ -T¢ 1-904741-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| /ﬁ //ﬁ\/\ /3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF |REF | - A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ‘ 1 1 1 - C 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
\47’:) \& APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | - A 630517-1 SPACER 71 /;\ 1 1 1 - C 1-456406-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ROTATED 1807 ROTATED 1807 LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. “3 -2 - jum o PART NO DESCRIPTION g “3 -2 -1 |um | A% PART N DESCRIPTION el
~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) s}
K TERMINATOR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST GTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
5 ( ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46G. A L DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HT TR — FIN —_
il § ///\« A e _ ) . /S‘\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
é H S . | e /BN THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL E#hEE‘:ﬁqESUSEf%\S?LU: o SAROTASE 33T
HE | R > pLe D B. HIGMAN T.ELBIN ARAE v rneorporotes
B /A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE ] 3OO DEC = SR04 R A e
I AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT ANGLES + - NAME — Y ~ A MACHINE REF
2l 8 o - AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o s TeauRe. gc,«,EJID[ FEED HDM ;\APP}} [“ATORS‘L‘EIQI APEL
i LEADMACER HENCH MACHING PIF]LTR ) H;\v’L‘_/l‘JN RECORD A:PP [‘/A\L gic’wggEEigEgsﬁ‘ngA\:/\Y - ‘ HgG } jlfj_ [\/]jg T oor ] A
W 175 FEV 382 B \|J 20-APR-00 ‘ 08:27:04 amp18246 - : & = <> 4 R (SASE/C'O/DS CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ST IETES 10

DRAWING NUMBER - 1385038 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385038-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385038-2

